

20 October 2015

CYSEC Board Decision

Announcement date:	20.10.2015	Board decision date:	5.10.2015
Regarding:	1 T.C.R. CORP. LTD		
Legislation:	The Investment Services and Activities and Regulated Markets Law		
Subject:	Withdrawal of suspension of CIF authorisation		
Judicial Review:	Click here	Judicial Review Ruling:	Click here

The Cyprus Securities and Exchange Commission, further to the announcement dated 16 July 2015, informs the public that, at its meeting dated 5 October 2015, decided to withdraw the suspension of the authorisation of the Cyprus Investment Firm '1 T.C.R. CORP. LTD' (the 'Company'), number 237/14, pursuant to section 26(4)(a) of the Investment Services and Activities and Regulated Markets Law of 2007, as in force ('the Law'), as it has been satisfied that the Company has complied with the provisions of the Law, as mentioned in the Commission's announcement dated 16 July 2015.